502511487 09/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mission Critical Technologies, Inc.	09/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA as Represented by the Administrator of the NASA
Street Address:	300 E Street SW
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12211439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6506042767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (650) 604-0887

 Email:
 vickie.l.kent@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Vickie L. Kent
Address Line 1: Mail Stop 202A-4

Address Line 4: Moffett Field, CALIFORNIA 94035-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-14950-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie L. Kent	
Signature:	/Vickie L. Kent/	
Date:	09/26/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PR_Assignment_MohHashim_MCT_14950-2#page1.tif source=PR_Assignment_MohHashim_MCT_14950-2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031293 FRAME: 0324 H \$40.00 12211438



Patent Application

ASSIGNMENT TO THE U.S. GOVERNMENT

(Small Business or Nonprofit Organization)

Title of Invention: Enhanced Project Management Tool

NASA Case No.: <u>ARC-14950-2</u>

Serial No. and Filing Date: 12/211,439 September 16, 2008

Contractor: Mission Critical Technologies, Inc.

Contract Number: <u>NNA04AA18B</u>

WHEREAS, the above identified Contractor has elected not to retain title, or hereby elects not to retain title, under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. 202 to the above identified Invention made in the performance of work under the above identified Contract between the Contractor and the Government of the United States of America (the Government).

WHEREAS, the Government as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA), is desirous of acquiring title to the above identified Invention and other rights and benefits herein granted.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned inventor(s) and Contractor hereby assign to the Government, as represented by the Administrator of NASA, their entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Invention as disclosed in the above identified U.S. patent application and patent applications continuing therefrom and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom. Contractor hereby retains, pursuant to the Federal Acquisition Regulation clause 52.227-11 entitled "Patent Rights — Retention by the Contractor (Short Form)," a revocable, nonexclusive, royalty-free license throughout the world in the Invention in each patent application filed in any country on the invention and in any resulting patent in which the Government acquires title.

The undersigned inventor(s) and the Contractor agree to provide to the Government any known relevant information, including prior art, that is material to the patentability of the Invention. Upon request, the undersigned inventor(s) and the Contractor agree to make, execute, and/or deliver to the Government any oaths, declarations, and assignments, and, at the expense of the Government, any and all data, drawings, notes, reports, information, papers, documents, affidavits, statements or other items necessary in the preparation and prosecution of the above identified patent application and of any applications continuing therefrom or applications for reissue or reexamination of said Letters Patent, or of any foreign patent or patent application, or any application continuing therefrom, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the Invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such assistance to protect the Invention will be paid by the Government.

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned inventor(s) and Contractor hereby covenant that th foregoing assignment.	ey have th	e right to grant the
For the Inventor(s):		
Inventor Name: Jairon Camarillo Moh Hashim Jr.		
	he Inventio	n, and I hereby agree
Signature: Im Mrs H.).	Date:	09/17/2013
- or - □ Attached hereto is an assignment of my entire rights in signed on or before the date this Assignment to the the Contractor below. As stated above, I agree patenting and protecting the Invention.	U.S. Gover	nment is executed by
Signature:	Date:	
Inventor Name:		
☐ I have not previously transferred any of my rights in t as stated above.	he Inventio	on, and I hereby agree
Signature:	Date:	
- or -		
Attached hereto is an assignment of my entire rights in signed on or before the date this Assignment to the the Contractor below. As stated above, I agree patenting and protecting the Invention.	U.S. Gover	nment is executed by
Signature:	Date:	
For the Contractor:		
Signed and dated on or after the latest date executed by the above	e-identified	inventor(s).
Name: Beata Stylianos		
Title: CEO		

Page 2 of 2